
PRESS LOG v8.00.0013

Perform
Mail/Text
Merge

Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 11/03/2016

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 11/03/2016

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 16053966 Date: 2016-11-03 00:23:41 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: TRESPASS / 34 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053967 Date: 2016-11-03 00:42:17 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: 0 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053968 Date: 2016-11-03 00:45:43 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 97 SUNSET AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053969 Date: 2016-11-03 00:52:12 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: 0 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053970 Date: 2016-11-03 00:54:46 Type: ROBBERY ARMED

Location: ESSEX ST & OXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053971 Date: 2016-11-03 01:06:26 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 154 OXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053972 Date: 2016-11-03 01:18:49 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: WALK IN / JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053973 Date: 2016-11-03 01:31:08 Type: ALARMS

Location: ARONS FURNITURE / 50 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053974 Date: 2016-11-03 01:38:10 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LAWRENCE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053975 Date: 2016-11-03 01:42:48 Type: STOL/MV/PAS



Location: 449 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053976 Date: 2016-11-03 01:59:49 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MANCHESTER & MAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053977 Date: 2016-11-03 02:09:59 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 231 WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053978 Date: 2016-11-03 02:12:27 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: 490 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053979 Date: 2016-11-03 02:31:52 Type: M/V STOP

Location: WINTHROP

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053980 Date: 2016-11-03 02:32:58 Type: M/V STOP

Location: GREENWOOD ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053981 Date: 2016-11-03 02:44:11 Type: M/V STOP

Location: WINTHROP

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053982 Date: 2016-11-03 02:49:06 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 700 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053983 Date: 2016-11-03 02:52:49 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 50 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053984 Date: 2016-11-03 03:00:57 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 918 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053985 Date: 2016-11-03 03:15:40 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: HANCOCK ST & SCHOOL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053986 Date: 2016-11-03 03:17:43 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: 30 OREGON AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053987 Date: 2016-11-03 03:22:04 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 28 TOWER HILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053988 Date: 2016-11-03 03:49:39 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 29 STATE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053989 Date: 2016-11-03 04:06:29 Type: M/V STOP



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053990 Date: 2016-11-03 04:30:42 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053991 Date: 2016-11-03 04:33:36 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: 60 UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053992 Date: 2016-11-03 04:48:06 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: WENDYS / 55 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053993 Date: 2016-11-03 04:49:25 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: POST OFFICE / 431 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053994 Date: 2016-11-03 05:16:38 Type: DRUG OVERDOSE

Location: 400 CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053995 Date: 2016-11-03 05:31:08 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: 7 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053996 Date: 2016-11-03 07:14:25 Type: ALARMS

Location: ADVANCED AUTO PARTS / 67 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053997 Date: 2016-11-03 07:21:45 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: CARVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053998 Date: 2016-11-03 07:32:45 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CANAL ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16053999 Date: 2016-11-03 07:37:52 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ANDOVER ST & PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054000 Date: 2016-11-03 07:38:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CANAL ST & UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054001 Date: 2016-11-03 07:44:40 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 419 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054002 Date: 2016-11-03 08:04:01 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 0 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054003 Date: 2016-11-03 08:19:07 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MT VERNON ST & S BROADWAY



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054004 Date: 2016-11-03 08:51:07 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: CROSBY ST & NEWTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054005 Date: 2016-11-03 08:59:56 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 198 ESSEX ST #410

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054006 Date: 2016-11-03 09:02:18 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 152 MARGIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054007 Date: 2016-11-03 09:07:48 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 309 SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054008 Date: 2016-11-03 09:17:00 Type: 911 HANG UP

Location: PARTHUM SCHOOL / 255 E HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054009 Date: 2016-11-03 09:25:49 Type: NEIGHBOR PROB

Location: 43 THORNDIKE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054010 Date: 2016-11-03 09:32:49 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 165 BUTLER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054011 Date: 2016-11-03 09:37:26 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: 39 MEDFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054012 Date: 2016-11-03 09:52:05 Type: UNKNOWN PROB

Location: 34 WILMOT ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054013 Date: 2016-11-03 09:52:55 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 43 SPRINGFIELD ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054014 Date: 2016-11-03 09:57:41 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: KID START INC. / 444 CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054015 Date: 2016-11-03 09:58:27 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054016 Date: 2016-11-03 10:02:53 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: SOUTH LAWRENCE EAST SCHOOL / 165 CRAWFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054017 Date: 2016-11-03 10:05:34 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: LAWRENCE GENERAL HOSPITAL / 1 GENERAL ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054018 Date: 2016-11-03 10:06:32 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054019 Date: 2016-11-03 10:08:36 Type: LARCENY/PAST

Location: 414 COMMON ST #104

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054020 Date: 2016-11-03 10:09:58 Type: M/V STOP

Location: VERBAL MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054023 Date: 2016-11-03 10:21:11 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054021 Date: 2016-11-03 10:25:42 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 7 KEIGHLEY CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054022 Date: 2016-11-03 10:30:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MERRIMACK ST & S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054024 Date: 2016-11-03 10:35:41 Type: ALARM/HOLD

Location: TACO BELL / 79 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054025 Date: 2016-11-03 10:51:01 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 114 WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054026 Date: 2016-11-03 10:54:51 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CHICKERING ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054027 Date: 2016-11-03 11:04:21 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054028 Date: 2016-11-03 11:06:30 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: LAWRENCE ST & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054031 Date: 2016-11-03 11:07:57 Type: SEX OFFENDER

Location: 533 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054029 Date: 2016-11-03 11:08:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 363 MT VERNON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054030 Date: 2016-11-03 11:09:08 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: LAWRENCE HIGH SCHOOL / 233 HAVERHILL ST



Incident #: 16054032 Date: 2016-11-03 11:18:04 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CANAL ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054033 Date: 2016-11-03 11:22:13 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 92 EUTAW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054034 Date: 2016-11-03 11:25:57 Type: TOW/REPOSSED

Location: 291 METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054035 Date: 2016-11-03 11:26:12 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 71 BEACON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054036 Date: 2016-11-03 11:27:45 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 73 CAMBRIDGE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054037 Date: 2016-11-03 11:32:23 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054038 Date: 2016-11-03 11:35:06 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054039 Date: 2016-11-03 11:38:04 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: JOSEPHINE AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054041 Date: 2016-11-03 12:00:52 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 552 HAMPSHIRE ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054040 Date: 2016-11-03 12:01:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE / 0 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054042 Date: 2016-11-03 12:25:21 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 53 BELLEVUE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054043 Date: 2016-11-03 12:33:05 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 296 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054044 Date: 2016-11-03 12:49:36 Type: FIGHT

Location: POLLO CENTRO / WINTHROP & S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054045 Date: 2016-11-03 12:50:34 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 270 BROADWAY



Incident #: 16054046 Date: 2016-11-03 12:54:14 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 270 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054047 Date: 2016-11-03 12:54:21 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 20 KNOX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054048 Date: 2016-11-03 13:11:32 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: LAWRENCE ST & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054050 Date: 2016-11-03 13:14:30 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 25 JORDAN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054049 Date: 2016-11-03 13:14:31 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 206 PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054051 Date: 2016-11-03 13:21:28 Type: INVEST CONT

Location: 112 WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054052 Date: 2016-11-03 13:25:18 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 348 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054053 Date: 2016-11-03 13:39:46 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: HAFFNERS GAS STATION / 194 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054054 Date: 2016-11-03 13:50:14 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 40 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054055 Date: 2016-11-03 13:56:36 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 354 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054056 Date: 2016-11-03 13:57:19 Type: THREATS

Location: 9 WINSLOW PL #1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054057 Date: 2016-11-03 14:09:23 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 206 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054058 Date: 2016-11-03 14:13:55 Type: SPECIAL CHECK

Location: 85 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054059 Date: 2016-11-03 14:21:50 Type: M/V STOP

Location: WEST ST & WILLOUGHBY ST

===========================================================================



Incident #: 16054060 Date: 2016-11-03 14:28:10 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LAWRENCE ST & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054061 Date: 2016-11-03 14:35:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054062 Date: 2016-11-03 14:41:30 Type: MAN DOWN

Location: BROADWAY & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054063 Date: 2016-11-03 14:56:22 Type: INVESTIGATION

Location: 439 SOUTH UNION

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054064 Date: 2016-11-03 15:06:59 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 24 FOSTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054065 Date: 2016-11-03 15:09:42 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: IGLESIA LIBRE / 774 ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054066 Date: 2016-11-03 15:11:15 Type: M/V STOP

Location: JACKSON ST & METHUEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054067 Date: 2016-11-03 15:13:10 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 142 FARNHAM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054068 Date: 2016-11-03 15:22:53 Type: M/V STOP

Location: SHATTUCK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054069 Date: 2016-11-03 15:36:17 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 1 CAMELLA TEOLI WY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054070 Date: 2016-11-03 15:46:18 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MARKET ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054071 Date: 2016-11-03 15:47:52 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 82 AMHERST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054072 Date: 2016-11-03 15:56:47 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BEDFORD ST & OXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054073 Date: 2016-11-03 15:58:47 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 530 BROADWAY

===========================================================================



Location: OSGOOD ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054075 Date: 2016-11-03 16:08:11 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: ESSEX ST & JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054076 Date: 2016-11-03 16:08:42 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 73 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054077 Date: 2016-11-03 16:13:20 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 10 PROSPECT CT #APT 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054078 Date: 2016-11-03 16:22:54 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 82 AMHERST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054079 Date: 2016-11-03 16:24:21 Type: COURT DOC SERVE

Location: 142 FARNHAM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054080 Date: 2016-11-03 16:32:30 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE / 0 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054081 Date: 2016-11-03 16:36:28 Type: THREATS

Location: 190 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054082 Date: 2016-11-03 16:54:34 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 375 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054083 Date: 2016-11-03 17:13:45 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 15 TEXAS AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054084 Date: 2016-11-03 17:26:37 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 206 PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054085 Date: 2016-11-03 17:29:34 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & WINSLOW PL

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054086 Date: 2016-11-03 17:34:01 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 591 HOWARD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054088 Date: 2016-11-03 17:41:24 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 112 MARSTON ST #307

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054087 Date: 2016 11 03 17:41:25 Type: LARCENY/PAST



Location: 200 PARKER ST #15 FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054089 Date: 2016-11-03 18:02:17 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054090 Date: 2016-11-03 18:13:08 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 300 CANAL ST #7

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054092 Date: 2016-11-03 18:22:09 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 11 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054091 Date: 2016-11-03 18:22:45 Type: SEARCHWARRANT

Location: 46 WASHINGTON ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054093 Date: 2016-11-03 18:40:39 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 15 GARFIELD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054094 Date: 2016-11-03 19:10:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054095 Date: 2016-11-03 19:12:47 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 10 WEARE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054096 Date: 2016-11-03 19:15:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054097 Date: 2016-11-03 19:17:03 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 15 CROSBY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054098 Date: 2016-11-03 19:38:28 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE / 0 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054099 Date: 2016-11-03 19:51:54 Type: 209A/SERVE

Location: 7 DURHAM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054100 Date: 2016-11-03 19:57:09 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 180 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054101 Date: 2016-11-03 20:14:45 Type: M/V STOP

Location: NEWTON ST & SALEM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054102 Date: 2016 11 03 20:21:02 Type: ALARM/BURG



Location: COMMUNITY DAY CHARTER SCHOOL / 73 PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054103 Date: 2016-11-03 20:46:05 Type: DK (DRUNK)

Location: HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS / 224 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054104 Date: 2016-11-03 21:12:27 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 246 FARNHAM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054106 Date: 2016-11-03 21:41:59 Type: VIO CITY ORD

Location: 96 PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054105 Date: 2016-11-03 21:42:30 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 4 HEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054107 Date: 2016-11-03 21:50:08 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 61A WARREN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054108 Date: 2016-11-03 22:17:41 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: ANDOVER ST & PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054109 Date: 2016-11-03 22:23:22 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054110 Date: 2016-11-03 22:23:58 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: CENTRE ST & WILLOW ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054111 Date: 2016-11-03 22:52:03 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 88 BAILEY ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054112 Date: 2016-11-03 23:01:57 Type: SUICIDE ATTEMPT

Location: 0 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054113 Date: 2016-11-03 23:06:31 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 160 PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054114 Date: 2016-11-03 23:46:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054115 Date: 2016-11-03 23:48:20 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ABBOTT ST & PARKER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16054116 Date: 2016-11-03 23:54:31 Type: UNKNOWN PROB



===========================================================================

453 record(s)

{ call presslog("2016-11-03","0000","2016-11-03","2359") }
Total records found: 453 

These results were produced by the following query:

To Search Menu


